The only averment found in 

the  entire  application  with  reference  to  the  document  executed  by  the 

appellant is extracted below: 

“Respondent No.3 vide his letter dated 27.10.95 guaranteed the repayment 
of the total amount of loan i.e. Rs.75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs) 
sanctioned by the Petitioner to Respondent No.1. Copy of the letter dated 
27.10.95  from  Respondent  No.3  guaranteeing  repayment  of  loans  is 
annexed herewith and marked as “ANNEXURE-C”. 

(Note: The term ‘petitioner’ refers to the lender, respondent No.1 refers to